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Baltimore

Dallas Empire Harrishurg

16-7-1(48), 3rd place *20-4-0 (58), 1st place* 6-18-0 (18), 10th place 12-10-2 (37), 7th place 3-20-1(10), 12th place

1 4-1 H d-2 1 4-9 H d-2 1 1 1
2 12-16 V d-1 2 10-13 V d-1 2 2 2
3 17-20 3 14-17 3 20-21 3 18-21 3 18-21
41 21-22 oT 4 18-20 oT 4 22 oT 4 22-23 oT 4 22 oT
5 23 5 21-22 5 23 5 24 5 23
6 2h+ b f 6 23+ b 14 6 2h+ 12 2 6 25+ / f 6 24+ 4 2
(c) Short Season Games (c) Short Season Games (c) Short Season Games (c) Short Season Games (c) Short Season Games
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[ ETG San Diego St. Louis

15-7-2 (46), 4th place 14-8-2 (42), 5th place 20-4-0 (56), 2nd place 11-12-1(33), 8th place 10-11-3 (32), 9th place

(0) Short Season Games (0) Short Season Games (0) Short Season Games (0) Short Season Games (0) Short Season Games
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Texas

4-20-0 (1), 11th place 13-9-2 (41), 6th place
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2024-2025 Men's US Arena Soccer Tier 1Season Schedule

Date Visitor 10|2Q|3Q|4Q| OT| SO| Score Home 10| 2Q|3Q)| 4Q| OT| SO| Score Notes
Fri November 29, 2024 Kansas City St. Louis
Sun December 1, 2024 St. Louis Kansas City
Fri December 6, 2024 Empire Chihuahua
Sat December 7, 2024 Kansas City Milwaukee
Sat December 7, 2024 San Diego Tacoma
Sun December 8, 2024 Harrisburg Baltimore
Fri December 13, 2024 Utica City Empire
Sat December 14, 2024 Utica City San Diego
Sun December 15, 2024 Milwaukee St. Louis
Sun December 15, 2024 Chihuahua Tacoma
Sun December 15, 2024 Dallas Kansas City
Thu December 19, 2024 Tacoma Empire
Fri December 20, 2024 Baltimore Milwaukee
Fri December 20, 2024 Dallas St. Louis
Fri December 20, 2024 Tacoma San Diego
Sat December 21, 2024 Utica City Harrisburg
Sat December 21, 2024 Milwaukee Dallas
Sat December 21, 2024 Empire Texas
Sun December 22, 2024 Baltimaore Harrisburg
Fri December 27,2024 Harrisburg Baltimore
Fri December 27, 2024 Texas Chihuahua
Sat December 28, 2024 Dallas Milwaukee
Sat December 28, 2024 St. Louis Kansas City
Sat December 28, 2024 Texas Chihuahua
Sat December 28, 2024 Empire San Diego
Sun December 29, 2024 Harrisburg Utica City
Tue December 31, 2024 Baltimore Utica City
Tue December 31, 2024 Kansas City St. Louis
Tue December 31, 2024 Dallas Milwaukee
Fri January 3, 2025 Tacoma Chihuahua
Sat January 4, 2025 Utica City Baltimore
Sat January 4, 2025 Harrisburg Dallas
Sun January 5, 2025 Tacoma Empire
Sun January 5, 2025 Harrisburg Texas
Sun January 5, 2025 Chihuahua San Diego
Fri January 10, 2025 Empire Kansas City
Fri January 10, 2025 St. Louis Chihuahua
FriJanuary 10, 2025 San Diego Tacoma
Sat January 11, 2025 Empire Dallas
Sat January 11, 2025 Milwaukee Texas
Sat January 11, 2025 St. Louis Chihuahua
Sun January 12, 2025 Baltimare Utica City
Mon January 13, 2025 St. Louis Empire
Wed January 15, 2025 Kansas City San Diego
Fri January 17,2025 Dallas Chihuahua
Fri January 17,2025 Texas San Diego
Sat January 18, 2025 Empire St. Louis
Sat January 18, 2025 Tacoma Milwaukee
Sat January 18, 2025 Dallas Chihuahua
Sun January 19, 2025 Texas Baltimore
Mon January 20, 2025 San Diego Empire
Saf January 25, 2025 St. Louis Baltimore
Sat January 25, 2025 Milwaukee Utica City
Saf January 25, 2025 Dallas Harrisburg
Sat January 25, 2025 Chihuahua Kansas City
Sat January 25, 2025 San Diego Texas
Sat January 25, 2025 Empire Tacoma
Sun January 26, 2025 Dallas Baltimore




2024-2025 Men's US Arena Soccer Tier 1Season Schedule

Date Visitor 10|2Q|3Q|4Q| OT| SO| Score Home 10| 2Q|3Q)| 4Q| OT| SO| Score Notes
Sun January 26, 2025 Milwaukee Utica City
Sun January 26, 2025 St. Louis Harrisburg
Sun January 26, 2025 Tacoma Empire
Tue January 28, 2025 Chihuahua Milwaukee
Thu January 30, 2025 Kansas City Dallas
FriJanuary 31,2025 Tacoma Chihuahua
Sat February 1, 2025 Baltimore Milwaukee
Sat February 1, 2025 Harrisburg St. Louis
Sat February 1, 2025 Utica City Texas
Sun February 2, 2025 Texas Dallas
Sun February 2, 2025 Harrisburg Kansas City
Sun February 2, 2025 Tacoma San Diego
Sun February 2, 2025 Chihuahua Empire
Mon February 3, 2025 Utica City Dallas
Wed February 5, 2025 Chihuahua Empire
Fri February 7, 2025 Baltimore Utica City
Fri February 7, 2025 San Diego Kansas City
Sat February 8, 2025 San Diego St. Louis
Sat February 8, 2025 Dallas Texas
Sat February 8, 2025 Milwaukee Tacoma
Thu February 13,2025 Texas Dallas
Fri February 14, 2025 San Diego Chihuahua
Fri February 14, 2025 Harrisburg Tacoma
Sat February 15, 2025 Texas Milwaukee
Sun February 16, 2025 St. Louis Kansas City
Sun February 16, 2025 Baltimaore Empire
Sun February 16, 2025 Chihuahua San Diego
Sun February 16, 2025 Harrisburg Tacoma
Thu February 20, 2025 Utica City Harrisburg
Thu February 20, 2025 Empire Texas
Fri February 21,2025 Baltimore Tacoma
Sat February 22, 2025 Chihuahua Utica City
Sat February 22, 2025 Kansas City Harrishurg
Saf February 22, 2025 Milwaukee San Diego
Sun February 23, 2025 Chihuahua Utica City
Sun February 23, 2025 Kansas City Harrisburg
Sun February 23, 2025 Baltimore Tacoma
Mon February 24, 2025 Milwaukee Empire
Wed February 26, 2025 Dallas Texas
Fri February 28, 2025 Utica City St. Louis
Sat March 1, 2025 Utica City Kansas City
Sat March 1, 2025 Chihuahua Dallas
Sat March 1, 2025 San Diego Tacoma
Sun March 2, 2025 Harrisburg Baltimore
Sun March 2, 2025 Kansas City Milwaukee
Sun March 2, 2025 Dallas St. Louis
Sun March 2, 2025 Texas Empire
Wed March 5, 2025 Empire San Diego
Thu March 6, 2025 Milwaukee Texas
Fri March 7, 2025 San Diego St. Louis
Fri March 7, 2025 Kansas City Chihuahua
Fri March 7, 2025 Empire Tacoma
Sat March 8, 2025 Baltimare Harrisburg
Saf March 8, 2025 Dallas Texas
Sun March 9, 2025 Milwaukee St. Louis
Sun March 9, 2025 Utica City Harrisburg
Sun March 9, 2025 San Diego Kansas City
Mon March 10, 2025 Tacoma Dallas




2024-2025 Men's US Arena Soccer Tier 1Season Schedule

Date Visitor 10|2Q|3Q|4Q| OT| SO| Score Home 10| 2Q|3Q)| 4Q| OT| SO| Score Notes
Wed March 12, 2025 Tacoma Texas
Fri March 14, 2025 San Diego Chihuahua
Fri March 14, 2025 Milwaukee Kansas City
Sat March 15, 2025 Utica City Baltimore
Sat March 15, 2025 Texas Dallas
Sun March 16, 2025 St. Louis Baltimore
Sun March 16, 2025 Harrisburg Utica City
Fri March 21, 2025 Harrisburg Utica City
Fri March 21, 2025 Baltimore Milwaukee
Fri March 21, 2025 Kansas City Tacoma
Sat March 22, 2025 Utica City Baltimore
Saf March 22, 2025 St. Louis Texas
Sat March 22,2025 Empire San Diego
Sun March 23,2025 Texas Milwaukee
Sun March 23, 2025 Tacoma Kansas City
Sun March 23, 2025 San Diego Empire
Tue March 25, 2025 St. Louis Dallas
Thu March 27,2025 Baltimore Harrisburg
Fri March 28, 2025 Kansas City Utica City
Fri March 28, 2025 Texas Baltimore
Fri March 28, 2025 Milwaukee St. Louis
Sat March 29, 2025 Chihuahua Harrisburg
Sat March 29, 2025 Empire Dallas
Sun March 30, 2025 Kansas City Baltimore
Sun March 30, 2025 Texas Utica City
Sun March 30, 2025 Chihuahua Harrisburg
Sun March 30, 2025 St. Louis Milwaukee
Sun March 30, 2025 Tacoma San Diego




2024-2025 Men's US Arena Soccer Tier 1 Playoffs

Quarterfinals (Bol) Semifinals (Bo1) League Finals (Bo3, 1-2)*

(1) Chihuahua

(8) St. Louis

(4) Kansas City

(5) Milwaukee

(2) San Diego

(7) Empire

CHAMPION

(3) Baltimore

(6) Utica City

* - The league finals are scheduled this way: Game 1 - at worst seed; Game 2 - at best seed; Game 3 (if necessary) - a 15-minute
tiebreaker game played immediately following Game 2, also at best seed. For Game 3, since it's effectively just one quarter, only roll
once for each team.
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